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The fees and charges associated with this Card form an integral part of the Agreement and
are set out below. All fees and charges are shown excluding VAT and may also be found on
Our website. You should be aware that other taxes or costs may exist that are related to the
Card but are not paid via Us or imposed by Us.

Fees EUR
1 Card Activation and Periodic Fees

Monthly Card Fee per Card 5€
Renewal- or Replacement Card 10€
2 Transaction Fees

ATM Domestic Withdrawal 5€
ATM International Withdrawal 5€
POS Domestic Transaction 0€
POS International Transaction 0€

3 Administrative Transactions and Fees

Chargeback processing 25€

FX Fee POS International 1,9%

FX Fee ATM International 1,9%
Transaction Investigation 50 € per hour
Non-domestic Card delivery (Europe) 20 €

Yearly maintenance fee - charged after 12 months of termination from eventual | 5 %
Available Prepaid Funds*

Redemption fee** 20 €

4 Late Payment Fees

When 15 days after due date (payment reminder) 5¢€
When 31 days after due date (payment request) 15€
Late interest rate 15 %

*If for any reason You have some Available Prepaid Funds left following the termination of the
Agreement, You may redeem them in full up to 6 years following the termination. Following the
termination, as long as there are Available Prepaid Funds, and starting 12 months after termination,
Zevoy reserves the rights to charge You with a yearly maintenance fee.

**Before termination and during Your Agreement with Us You may redeem some or all of Your
Available Prepaid Funds by contacting Our Customer Services team, in which case You may be
charged a redemption fee.



